PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5552107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AT REEL/FRAME NO. 47247/0934

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	05/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	6001 OAK CANYON	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 170

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8072183
Patent Number:	D722960
Patent Number:	D575274
Patent Number:	D634269
Patent Number:	D633436
Patent Number:	9838063
Application Number:	15836572
Application Number:	15809859
Patent Number:	D567240
Patent Number:	D567229
Patent Number:	9996055
Patent Number:	D816987
Patent Number:	9980544
Patent Number:	9955775
Patent Number:	9871551
Patent Number:	9743743
Patent Number:	D811085
Patent Number:	D807368
Patent Number:	D807367

PATENT

REEL: 049672 FRAME: 0095

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16002753
Application Number:	15936887
Patent Number:	D804183
Patent Number:	D796516
Patent Number:	D795221
Patent Number:	D786550
Patent Number:	D784683
Patent Number:	D782458
Patent Number:	D782024
Patent Number:	D781830
Patent Number:	D776915
Patent Number:	D776101
Patent Number:	D776098
Patent Number:	D774500
Patent Number:	D773990
Patent Number:	D773432
Patent Number:	D772857
Patent Number:	D772211
Patent Number:	D771613
Patent Number:	D771610
Patent Number:	D771609
Patent Number:	D771029
Patent Number:	D770321
Patent Number:	D768614
Patent Number:	D768613
Patent Number:	D767851
Patent Number:	D766705
Patent Number:	D763855
Patent Number:	D763263
Patent Number:	D762375
Patent Number:	D761778
Patent Number:	D761011
Patent Number:	D760667
Patent Number:	D758964
Patent Number:	D754650
Patent Number:	D754114
Patent Number:	D754029
Patent Number:	D752955

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D751994
Patent Number:	D751993
Patent Number:	D750598
Patent Number:	D749555
Patent Number:	D743242
Patent Number:	D742381
Patent Number:	D740798
Patent Number:	D711864
Patent Number:	D711362
Patent Number:	D706272
Patent Number:	D637583
Patent Number:	D628994
Patent Number:	D588578
Patent Number:	D579443
Patent Number:	D578991
Patent Number:	D566962
Patent Number:	D566101
Patent Number:	D565547
Patent Number:	D559529
Patent Number:	D559267
Patent Number:	D559230
Patent Number:	D559229
Patent Number:	D557263
Patent Number:	D556743
Patent Number:	D555149
Patent Number:	D553106
Patent Number:	D552076
Patent Number:	D550196
Patent Number:	D547057
Patent Number:	D547056
Patent Number:	D545986
Patent Number:	D545809
Patent Number:	D545319
Patent Number:	D540539
Patent Number:	D537807
Patent Number:	D536695
Patent Number:	D535972
Patent Number:	D534152

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D534150
Patent Number:	D534149
Patent Number:	D532776
Patent Number:	D531623
Patent Number:	D518191
Patent Number:	D515545
Patent Number:	D514094
Patent Number:	D513938
Patent Number:	D507261
Patent Number:	D501192
Patent Number:	9913517
Patent Number:	9571149
Patent Number:	8583177
Patent Number:	8527782
Patent Number:	8505718
Patent Number:	8320597
Patent Number:	8306476
Patent Number:	8185222
Patent Number:	8160643
Patent Number:	8150460
Patent Number:	8115451
Patent Number:	8111044
Patent Number:	8054042
Patent Number:	8000820
Patent Number:	7970342
Patent Number:	7925039
Patent Number:	7840177
Patent Number:	7835809
Patent Number:	7697627
Patent Number:	7679322
Patent Number:	7658613
Patent Number:	7647129
Patent Number:	7639482
Patent Number:	7622895
Patent Number:	7612767
Patent Number:	7611114
Patent Number:	7548629
Patent Number:	6931231

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15068868
Application Number:	15004728
Patent Number:	D805034
Patent Number:	D777421
Patent Number:	9668555
Patent Number:	9590684
Patent Number:	D794331
Patent Number:	D786881
Patent Number:	D786256
Patent Number:	D492311
Patent Number:	9922182
Patent Number:	D585876
Patent Number:	D569876
Patent Number:	D543970
Patent Number:	7743999
Application Number:	15897031
Application Number:	15990438
Application Number:	15904110
Patent Number:	D481678
Patent Number:	D483767
Patent Number:	D489701
Application Number:	29587979
Application Number:	29588024
Application Number:	29646752
Application Number:	29612863
Application Number:	29625591
Application Number:	29603738
Application Number:	29635160
Application Number:	29632006
Application Number:	29632012
Application Number:	29628000
Application Number:	15727546
Application Number:	15727539
Application Number:	29589614
Application Number:	15397587
Application Number:	29614698
Application Number:	15727534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)891-8763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:LATHAM & WATKINS LLPAddress Line 1:355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056894-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHONDA DELEON
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019

Total Attachments: 9

source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page1.tif source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page2.tif source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page3.tif source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page4.tif source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page5.tif source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page6.tif source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page7.tif source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page8.tif source=Incipio - Patent_Release_(Griffin_047247-0934) Executed#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 21st day of May 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), for the benefit of the Lenders (as defined in the

Credit Agreement referred to below), with its mailing address of 2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite

3000 West, Santa Monica, California 90404, in favor of GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, the "Company"),

with its mailing address of 6001 Oak Canyon, Irvine, California 92618.

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of May 21, 2019, by and

between Administrative Agent and the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party

thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Administrative Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on

Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated July 6, 2018,

executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2018 at Reel/Frame 047247/0934.

[Signature Page Follows]

10533232v3 5/20/2019 1:14 PM 1989.400

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: ___ Name:

itle: VP FALLVOYA

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	App. No.	Patent / Pub. No.	Status	Owner
	App. Date	Issue / Pub. Date		
Multiple interface device charger with	12402500	8072183	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
removable battery pack	3/12/2009	12/6/2011		
Charging dock	29485490	D722960	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	3/19/2014	2/24/2015		
Media player dock with speakers	29281506	D575274	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	6/25/2007	8/19/2008		
Charger with a backup battery	29337032	D634269	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
. ,	5/14/2009	3/15/2011		
Charger with backup battery	29337033	D633436	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	5/14/2009	3/1/2011		·
Tablet computer case	15392303	9838063	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
•	12/28/2016	12/5/2017		,
Customizable protective case for	15836572	20180102804	Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
portable electronic device	12/8/2017	4/12/2018		,
Tablet computer case	15809859	20180069584	Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
1	11/10/2017	3/8/2018		
Keyboard which is connectable to an	29291981	D567240	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
electronic device	9/24/2007	4/22/2008		
Headphone splitter and volume control	29262722	D567229	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
accessory for use with an mp3 player	7/10/2006	4/22/2008	155464	
device and another electronic device for	,,10,2000	., ==, = 0 00		
recording, storing and transmitting audio				
files				
Watch stand	15331107	9996055	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	10/21/2016	6/12/2018		
Wallet style portable electronic device	29592448	D816987	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
case	1/30/2017	5/8/2018		
Water resistant protective case for	15605655	9980544	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
portable electronic device	5/25/2017	5/29/2018		
Arm band case for portable electronic	15662085	9955775	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	7/27/2017	5/1/2018	100000	
Customizable protective case for	15448397	9871551	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
portable electronic device	3/2/2017	1/16/2018		
Arm band portable electronic device	15275258	9743743	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
case	9/23/2016	8/29/2017		
Electronic device case	29612163	D811085	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	7/28/2017	2/27/2018	155000	
Electronic device case	29603736	D807368	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	5/11/2017	1/9/2018	155000	
Electronic device case	29602783	D807367	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	5/3/2017	1/9/2018		1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Watch stand	16002753		Filed	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	6/7/2018			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Arm Band Portable Electronic Device	15936887		Filed	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Case	3/27/2018		11100	James Harris Local, Elec
Case harness	29567082	D804183	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Cube hurness	6/6/2016	12/5/2017	133404	omin'i ben'obodi, bbe
Arm band portable electronic device	29535433	D796516	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
7 mm band portable electronic device	L 47555455	D / 70310	Issueu	GRITTIN TECHNOLOGI, EEC

Title	App. No.	Patent / Pub. No.	Status	Owner
	App. Date	Issue / Pub. Date		
case	8/6/2015	9/5/2017		
Remote control	29567938	D795221	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	6/14/2016	8/22/2017		
Electronic device case	29553330	D786550	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1/31/2016	5/16/2017		
Wearable electronic device case	29518818	D784683	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	2/27/2015	4/25/2017		
Cell phone case	29503186	D782458	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	9/24/2014	3/28/2017		
Vent clip	29514417	D782024	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1/13/2015	3/21/2017		
Cell phone case	29501129	D781830	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	9/2/2014	3/21/2017		
Clip case	29530625	D776915	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	6/18/2015	1/24/2017		
Device case	29520951	D776101	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	3/19/2015	1/10/2017		
Case for portable electronic	29498106	D776098	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
communications device	7/31/2014	1/10/2017		
Device case with stand	29518807	D774500	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	2/27/2015	12/20/2016		
Charger cabinet	29523871	D773990	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	4/14/2015	12/13/2016		
Amplifier	29512175	D773432	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	12/17/2014	12/6/2016		
Case for portable electronic	29540284	D772857	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
communications device	9/23/2015	11/29/2016		
Case for portable electronic	29536050	D772211	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
communications device	8/13/2015	11/22/2016		
Case for portable electronic	29535804	D771613	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
communications device	8/11/2015	11/15/2016		
Cell phone case	29501437	D771610	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	9/4/2014	11/15/2016		
Cell phone case	29501139	D771609	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
_	9/2/2014	11/15/2016		
Cell phone case	29501133	D771029	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	9/2/2014	11/8/2016		
Wrist band device case	29511474	D770321	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	12/11/2014	11/1/2016		
Cell phone case	29501434	D768614	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
•	9/4/2014	10/11/2016		
Cell phone case	29501433	D768613	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	9/4/2014	10/11/2016		
Wristband	29496781	D767851	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	7/17/2014	10/4/2016		
Magnetic organizer	29518814	D766705	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
<u>-</u>	2/27/2015	9/20/2016		,
Tablet computer case	29524748	D763855	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
•	4/23/2015	8/16/2016		,
Device stand	29519959	D763263	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	3/9/2015	8/9/2016		Í
Wrist band	29496783	D762375	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	7/17/2014	8/2/2016		1

Title	App. No.	Patent / Pub. No.	Status	Owner
	App. Date	Issue / Pub. Date		
Cell phone case	29511127	D761778	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	12/8/2014	7/19/2016		
Attachable pocket	29496779	D761011	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	7/17/2014	7/12/2016		
Cable sleeve	29517680	D760667	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	2/16/2015	7/5/2016		
Decorative device charger	29509659	D758964	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	11/20/2014	6/14/2016		
Electronic device case	29477458	D754650	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	12/23/2013	4/26/2016		
Electronic device case	29477459	D754114	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	12/23/2013	4/19/2016		
Clip attachment	29526152	D754029	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	5/7/2015	4/19/2016		
Cord holder	29514543	D752955	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1/13/2015	4/5/2016		
Faceted connector cover	29498102	D751994	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	7/31/2014	3/22/2016		
Connector cover	29498099	D751993	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	7/31/2014	3/22/2016		
Device dock	29509678	D750598	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	11/20/2014	3/1/2016		
Electronic device case	29477073	D749555	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	12/19/2013	2/16/2016		
Cable wrap	29510640	D743242	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	12/2/2014	11/17/2015		
Computer stylus	29522727	D742381	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	4/2/2015	11/3/2015		
Electronic device case	29470622	D740798	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	10/23/2013	10/13/2015		
Case for a touch screen device	29444473	D711864	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1/31/2013	8/26/2014		
Case for a phone	29444472	D711362	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1/31/2013	8/19/2014		
Case for a tablet computer	29444471	D706272	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1/31/2013	6/3/2014		
Device stand	29368571	D637583	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	8/25/2010	5/10/2011		
Case for mobile phone	29318931	D628994	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	5/30/2008	12/14/2010		
Dock for media player	29281630	D588578	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	6/27/2007	3/17/2009		
Wireless speaker dock for media player	29281639	D579443	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	6/27/2007	10/28/2008		
Transmitter for a media player	29282092	D578991	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	7/11/2007	10/21/2008		
Decorative case for an mp3 player	29271531	D566962	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	1/22/2007	4/22/2008		
Portable speaker for an mp3 player	29271529	D566101	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	1/22/2007	4/8/2008		
Portable speaker for an mp3 player	29271530	D565547	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	1/22/2007	4/1/2008		
Case with stand for an mp3 player	29272867	D559529	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Title	App. No.	Patent / Pub. No.	Status	Owner
	App. Date	Issue / Pub. Date		
device	2/20/2007	1/15/2008		
Case for an electronic device for	29262724	D559267	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
recording, storing or transmitting audio	7/10/2006	1/8/2008		
files				
Case with stand for an mp3 player	29272876	D559230	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	2/20/2007	1/8/2008		
Case with stand for an mp3 player	29272875	D559229	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	2/20/2007	1/8/2008		
Keyboard which is connectable to an	29262721	D557263	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
electronic device	7/10/2006	12/11/2007		
Remote control receiver which is	29229820	D556743	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
connectable to a computer or an mp3	5/12/2005	12/4/2007		
player device				
Securement device attachable to an	29285727	D555149	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
electronic device	4/6/2007	11/13/2007		
Docking station for use with a handheld	29265820	D553106	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
electronic device	9/8/2006	10/16/2007		
Combined radio tuner, remote controller	29242010	D552076	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
and recording unit	11/3/2005	10/2/2007		
Radio transmitter which is connectable	29267486	D550196	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
to a computer or an mp3 player device	10/16/2006	9/4/2007		
Decorative case for an mp3 player	29271533	D547057	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	1/22/2007	7/24/2007		
Decorative case for an mp3 player	29271532	D547056	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	1/22/2007	7/24/2007		
Light emitting device which is	29218716	D545986	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
connectable to a portable electronics	12/7/2004	7/3/2007		·
peripheral				
Radio transmitter which is connectable	29264830	D545809	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
to a computer or an mp3 player device	8/18/2006	7/3/2007		·
Desktop stand for supporting a wireless	29238957	D545319	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
transmitting or receiving unit	9/23/2005	6/26/2007		,
Protective case for a memory storage	29231997	D540539	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device which is connectable to a	6/13/2005	4/17/2007		ŕ
computer or an mp3 player device				
Radio transmitter or receiver which is	29242009	D537807	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
connectable to a computer or a portable	11/3/2005	3/6/2007		,
music device				
Remote control receiver which is	29252134	D536695	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
connectable to a computer or an mp3	1/19/2006	2/13/2007		,
player device				
Radio transmitter which is connectable	29252135	D535972	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
to a computer or an mp3 player device	1/19/2006	1/30/2007		,
Accessory which is connectable to a	29205147	D534152	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
computer or an mp3 player device to	5/10/2004	12/26/2006		,
permit time shift recording of radio				
broadcasts				
Combination radio transmitter and auto	29252137	D534150	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
charger which is connectable to an	1/19/2006	12/26/2006		, i
electronic device for recording, storing				
and transmitting audio files				
Radio transmitter which is connectable	29240270	D534149	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	10/11/2005	12/26/2006	1	l ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '

App. Date 29229819 5/12/2005 29229818 5/12/2005 29205145 5/10/2004 29205144 5/10/2004 29218717	D532776 11/28/2006 D531623 11/7/2006 D518191 3/28/2006 D515545	Issued Issued Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
5/12/2005 29229818 5/12/2005 29205145 5/10/2004 29205144 5/10/2004	D531623 11/7/2006 D518191 3/28/2006	Issued	
29229818 5/12/2005 29205145 5/10/2004 29205144 5/10/2004	D531623 11/7/2006 D518191 3/28/2006		GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
5/12/2005 29205145 5/10/2004 29205144 5/10/2004	11/7/2006 D518191 3/28/2006		GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
5/12/2005 29205145 5/10/2004 29205144 5/10/2004	11/7/2006 D518191 3/28/2006		GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
29205145 5/10/2004 29205144 5/10/2004	D518191 3/28/2006	Issued	
5/10/2004 29205144 5/10/2004	3/28/2006	Issued	
5/10/2004 29205144 5/10/2004	3/28/2006	Issued	
29205144 5/10/2004			GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
5/10/2004	1 1)515545		
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
29218717	2/21/2006	ļ., ,	GDV
	D514094	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
12/7/2004	1/31/2006	ļ.,	CDIFED TECHNICION INC.
29209684	D513938	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
7/20/2004	1/31/2006	ļ.,	GDVEEDVEEQUATOR OCT 11 G
29205146	D507261	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
5/10/2004	//12/2005		
20100262	D501102	T J	CDIFFIN TECHNOLOGY I I C
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1	T 4	CDIEEN TECHNOLOGY LLC
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
		T 4	CDIEEN TECHNOLOGY LLC
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
		Tanad	CDIEEN TECHNOLOGY LLC
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
		Taguad	CDIEGIN TECHNOLOGY LLC
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
		Togued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	I .	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	I .	Togued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
		Issued	GRITTIN TECHNOLOGI, ELC
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
		188000	GRITTIN TECHNOLOGI, ELC
		Iccued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	I .	Issued	GRITIN TECHNOLOGI, ELC
	1	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	I .	Issued	GRITIN TECHNOLOGI, ELC
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
		Issued	GRATA TECHNOLOGI, ELC
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	I .	Issued	GRAFII (TEGIA (GEGGT, EEG
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	I .	Issued	
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
			1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	I .		
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
			January 12011, DEC
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	I .		
		Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
			LANDMARK DIGITAL
	29199262 2/11/2004 14210448 3/14/2014 15095711 4/11/2016 12428391 4/22/2009 12607951 10/28/2009 11786834 4/13/2007 12357400 1/22/2009 11779862 7/18/2007 12236654 9/24/2008 12540373 8/13/2009 11455029 6/16/2006 12128494 5/28/2008 11779883 7/19/2007 12189292 8/11/2008 11779886 7/19/2007 11348156 2/6/2006 11521098 9/14/2006 11752629 5/23/2007	5/10/2004 7/12/2005 29199262 D501192 2/11/2004 1/25/2005 14210448 9913517 3/14/2014 3/13/2018 15095711 9571149 4/11/2016 2/14/2017 12428391 8583177 4/22/2009 11/12/2013 12607951 8527782 10/28/2009 9/3/2013 11786834 8505718 4/13/2007 8/13/2013 12357400 8320597 1/22/2009 11/27/2012 11779862 8306476 7/18/2007 11/6/2012 12236654 8185222 9/24/2008 5/22/2012 12540373 8160643 8/13/2009 4/17/2012 11455029 8150460 6/16/2006 4/3/2012 12128494 8115451 5/28/2008 2/14/2012 11779883 811044 7/19/2007 2/7/2012 12189292 8054042 8/11/2008	5/10/2004 7/12/2005 29199262 D501192 Issued 2/11/2004 1/25/2005 Issued 14210448 9913517 Issued 3/14/2014 3/13/2018 Issued 15095711 9571149 Issued 4/11/2016 2/14/2017 Issued 4/11/2016 2/14/2017 Issued 4/12/2009 11/12/2013 Issued 12607951 8527782 Issued 10/28/2009 9/3/2013 Issued 11786834 8505718 Issued 4/13/2007 8/13/2013 Issued 1/22/2009 11/27/2012 Issued 11779862 8306476 Issued 7/18/2007 11/6/2012 Issued 12236654 8185222 Issued 9/24/2008 5/22/2012 Issued 12540373 8160643 Issued 8/13/2009 4/17/2012 Issued 11455029 8150460 Issued 6/16/2006 4/3/2012

Title	App. No.	Patent / Pub. No.	Status	Owner
	App. Date	Issue / Pub. Date		
				SERVICES LLC
Digital media player accessory interface	11788498	7835809	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	4/20/2007	11/16/2010		
Fm transmitter for portable electronic	11348175	7697627	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device having rotary encoder	2/6/2006	4/13/2010		
Auxiliary power adapter having device	11367622	7679322	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
controls	3/3/2006	3/16/2010		
Magnetic connector	11653490	7658613	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1/16/2007	2/9/2010		
Digital music player accessory interface	11286610	7647129	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	11/23/2005	1/12/2010		
Adjustable dock for portable electronic	11496553	7639482	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
devices	7/31/2006	12/29/2009		
Power level display calibration device	11388036	7622895	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	3/23/2006	11/24/2009		
Trackpad pen for use with computer	11210974	7612767	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
touchpad	8/24/2005	11/3/2009		
Portable music player holder	11213485	7611114	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	8/26/2005	11/3/2009		
Earpiece adapter for an earphone or a	11075080	7548629	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
headphone	3/8/2005	6/16/2009		
Infrared generator from audio signal	10195049	6931231	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
source	7/12/2002	8/16/2005		
Protective device case	15068868	20170135454	Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	3/14/2016	5/18/2017		,
Wireless array	15004728	20160249317	Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
•	1/22/2016	8/25/2016		
Car charger	29538089	D805034	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
ž –	9/1/2015	12/12/2017		, ,
Wallet style portable electronic device	29534622	D777421	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
case	7/30/2015	1/31/2017		, '
Water resistant protective device case	14720476	9668555	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
1	5/22/2015	6/6/2017		
Customizable device case	14941391	9590684	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	11/13/2015	3/7/2017		
Electronic device case	29555802	D794331	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	2/25/2016	8/15/2017		, '
Electronic device case	29555804	D786881	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Liceronic device case	2/25/2016	5/16/2017		
Electronic device case	29555803	D786256	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	2/25/2016	5/9/2017	155000	
Illuminated stand-alone rotary control	29164002	D492311	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	7/16/2002	6/29/2004	155404	GRATA TECHNOLOGI, ELE
Fingerprint emulator	14593991	9922182	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
	1/9/2015	3/20/2018	100000	J. H. I.
Remote controller for a computer or an mp3	29229833	D585876	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
player device	5/12/2005	2/3/2009	15566	
Combined auto charger and docking cradle	29262723	D569876	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
for an electronic device for recording, storing	7/10/206	5/27/2008	100000	
and transmitting audio or video files	= 2. = 00			
Securement device attachable to an electronic	29238956	D543970	Issued	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
device	9/23/2005	6/5/2007		
CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	11/374,829	7,743,999	Expired	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC

Title	App. No. App. Date	Patent / Pub. No. Issue / Pub. Date	Status	Owner
HAVING EXTERNAL ACCESS PORT	3/14/2006	6/29/2010		
PROTECTIVE CASE FOR PORTABLE DEVICE	15/897,031 2/14/2018	2,22,222	Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
WATER RESISTANT PROTECTIVE CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	15/990,438 5/25/2018		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
FINGERPRINT EMULATOR	15/904,110 2/23/2018		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Dual eye infrared audio adaptor	29/163,870 7/12/2002	D481,678 11/4/2003	Expired	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
COMPUTER LAPTOP STAND (icurve)	29/183,255 6/9/2003	D483,767 12/16/2003	Expired	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Radio transmitter which is connectable to a computer or an MP3 player device	29/187,242 7/29/2003	D489,701 5/11/2004	Expired	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
DEVICE CASE (Slim Case)	29/587,979 12/16/2016		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
DEVICE CASE (Identity Card)	29/588,024 12/16/2016		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
WALLET STYLE PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE (Identity Wallet)	29/646,752 5/7/2018		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
ARM BAND CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (LightRunner)	29/612,863 8/4/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
CAR CHARGER (PowerJolt)	29/625,591 11/10/2017		Allowed	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
ELECTRONICE DEVICE ACCESSORY (Uptown)	29/603,738 5/11/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE (HipTrainer)	29/635,160 1/29/2018		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE (Survivor Journey)	29/632,006 1/4/2018		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE (Survivor Slim)	29/632,012 1/4/2018		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
HARNESS CASE FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Survivor Slim)	29/628,000 11/30/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
CHARGING BEACON AND SYSTEM	15/727,546 10/6/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
PROTECTIVE CASE FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE	15/727,539 10/6/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
SLEEVE FOR STYLUS	29/589,614 1/3/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
PROTECTIVE SLEEVE FOR TOUCHSCREEN STYLUS	15/397,587 1/3/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	29/614,698 8/22/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC
MULTI-CONFIGURABLE ELECTRICAL CABLE ASSEMBLY (3-in1 Charge/Sync Cable)	15/727,534 10/6/2017		Pending	GRIFFIN TECHNOLOGY, LLC

RECORDED: 06/03/2019